

ఆంధ్రప్రద్దేశ్ आन्ध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH మం. 13110 కిల్లు గ్రామంలు మండ్రికి గ్

AM. 461688 A. JAGNDISH LICENSED STAMP VENDOR L.No. 34-09-003/2002 R.L. No. 34-09-003/2011-2013 GOLAGAMUDI, ANIKEPALLI S.F.S.R. Majot - 14

FORM 26 (See rule 4A)

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate before the returning office for election to Legislative council (name of the House) from Nellore Local Authorities constituency (name of the constituency)

I, Beeda Ravichandra Son of Beeda Raghuramaiah aged about 41 years, resident of Iskapalli (V), Allur (M), S.P.S.R. Nellore District a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm / state on oath as under:-

1. I am / accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

J. HUD 3.3.2011

sell. 9440460324 B.A.,B.L. NOTARY & ADVOCATE SK. MAHAHUOB SAHEN

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:-

- (i) Case/First information report No./Nos. 47/2004
- (ii) Police station(s) Allur District (s), S.P.S.R.Nellore State(s) Andhra Pradesh
- (iii) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged 147, 148, 324, 342, 307, 427 read with 149 IPC T.D.P. and congress party local leaders and members were congregated at Galidibbalu hamlet of Alluru Village where both the parties were said to be frightened each other.
- (iv) Court(s) which framed the charge(s) ASJ, Court Kovur, SPSR Nellore District
- (v) Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were framed;30.11.2004
- 2. I have been/have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1) or subsection (2), or covered in sub-section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more: Not Applicable If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:
- (ii) Court(s) which punished
- (iv) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has ever been charged
- (vi) Whether the sentence(s) has/have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction

Place: Nellore. Date: 3.3,2011

Signature of deponent

on. MAHABOOB SAHEB

Fell. 9440460324 B.A.,B.)

NOTARY & ADVOCATE

MARA Mulapai, NELLORE.



VERIFICATION

I, the above-named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of the affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at

Nellore This 3rd

day of

March, 2011

A. MAHABOOB SAHEB

Note: The columns in this Form which are not applicable to the deponent may be

struck off.]





ఆంధ్రప్రేవేశ్ आन्ध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH సంప 13288 ప్రండం బ్లో కి మాలు గం మెల్లింగ్ గ్రామంలోన్నా ఎ1.03.204

AM 461798

A. JAGADISH

LICENSED STAMP VENDOR

L.No. 34-09-003/2002

R.L. No : 34-09-003/2011-2013

GOLAGAMUDI, ANIKEPALLI,

Affidavit to be Furnished by the candidate along with Nomination Paper Before the Returning Officer

For election to Legislative council (name of the House)

From Nellore Local Authorities Constituency (Name of the Constituency)

I Beeda Ravichandra Son/daughter/wife of Beeda Raghuramaiah Aged 41 years, resident of Iskapalli (V), Allur Mandal, SPSR Nellore District (mention full postal address), a candidate at the above Election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-(strike out whichever is not applicable)

I am a candidate set up by Telugu Desam Party (name of the political party) / am contesting as an Independent candidate.

(2) Details of PAN and status of filing of Income tax return:

	The state of thing of the cax recurred							
SI. No	Names	Permanent Account Number (PAN)	The financial year for which the last Income-tax return has been filed	Total income shown In Income Tax Return (in Rupee)				
1.	Self: Beeda Ravi Chandra	AHOPB7907N	2009-10	886836.00				
2.	Spouse – Beeda Jyothi	AHOPB79080	2009-10	-2065997.00				
3.	Dependent 1	No Dependents	No Dependents	No Dependents				
4.	Dependent 2	-	_	-				
5.	Dependent 3	-	-	-				

Macon C.

XXX

SK. MAHABUGB SAHER

ADVOCATE & NOTARY

20/348 MULAPET

NELLORE

MATIABOOB SAHED

OIL 9440460324

NOTARY & ADVOCATE

MRAR Mulamat. NELLORN

The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court :-

SI. No.	Offence	Description
(a)	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, Sections of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken:	147, 148, 324, 342, 307, 427 R/w 149 of IPC. T.D.P. and Congress party local leaders and members were congregated at Galidibbalu hamlet Alluru Village where both the parties were said to be frightened each other.
(b)	Name of the Court, Case No. and Date of order taking cognizance :	ASJ Court Kovur SPSR Nellore District No.122/09 - 30.11.2004
(c)	Details of Appeal (s)/Application (s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s):	No

Cases in which I have been convicted by a court of law (other those 4. referred to in Form 26):

(a)	The details of cases, Sections of the Act and description of the offence for which convicted:	Not applicable
(b)	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and Date (s) of order(s):	Not applicable
(c)	Punishment imposed:	Not applicable

That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents :

A. Details of movable assets:

(Note:

1. Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given

2. In case of deposit/Investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, Date of Deposit, the Scheme, Name of Bank/Institution and Branch are to be given.

3. Value of Bonds / Share / Debentures as per the current market value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given.

4. Dependent', here means a person, substantially dependent on the income of the candidate.

5. Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment).

0						
S. No	Description	Self	Spouse	Depend	Depende	Depend
				ent-1	nt-2	ent-3
1.	Cash in hand & Bank balance	740975.00	674688.00	No	Dependen	
2.	Details of Deposits in Bank accounts	70397.00	88836.00	140	Depender	11.5
	(FDDs Torm Donosite and all attack					
	types of Deposits including saving	Bomp of Bookgo	BOND ABOROSO			
	accounts), Deposits with Financial	" " sudia	" " Sudia			
	Institutions, Non Banking Financial	SyndicateBour	esyndicate same			
	Companies and Cooperative societies		5.8.9.			
	and the amount in each such deposit					
3.	Details of investment in Bonds,	24597462.00	3739545.00			
	Debentures / shares and units in	R. A. Wizurgus rc	0.		-1	
	companies / Mutual Funds and	or drogoesting	many mostra	30) dell She	eltess	
NO	others and the amount	" grecolatolotos	of . pf . pl . pr . r			
	others and the amount.	BOB AQUA BALO	Porsoni sus	ableasin	exotle	
	图	4.6. or Conses	h,	Λ	1	

GOVT. OF A.P. INDIA 20/348 MULAPET NELLORE-3

SA. MARIADE *ell. 9440460324 MOTARY & ADVOCATE

DAS Malanet MELLORE

4. Details of investment in NSS, Postal Savings, Insurance Policies and	
Savings, Insurance Policies and	
investment in a Fig. 1.1	
investment in any Financial	
Instrument in Post office or	
Insurance Company and the amount	
5. Personal loans/advance given to any 3177397.00 727660.00	
person or entity including firm, B. Gisidhax B. Giridhax	
Company, Trust etc. and other 8. Sivaiah	
receivables from debtors and the	
amount.	
6. Motor Vehicles/Aircrafts / - Maruthi Swift	
Yachts/Ships (details of Make, — 2008	
Registration No. etc, Year of AP16BL3489	
Purchase and amount) 598429.00	
7. Jewelry, bullion and valuable thing 20gms - 104 gms -	
(give details of weight and value) 40000.00 207500.00	
8. Any other assets such as value of	-
Claims/ interest	
9. Gross Total value 28583378.00 6072100.00 -	-

B. Details of Immovable assets:

(Note: 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated

2. Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format).

	TOTTIAL).					
S. No	Description	Self	Spouse	Depend ent-1	Depende nt-2	Depend ent-3
(i)	Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey numbers (s)	Iskapalli 104, 105, Varakavipudi 106/B, 461A, Choornahalli 544/1, 2867, illalur, 2868, 196/1, Yedanapalli 59/1	933/2, 933/3, 60/2, 103/1A, 100/2, 515/2, 527/2	-	-	-
	Area (Total measurement in acres)	20.05 acrs	12.27 acrs	-	-	-
	Whether inherited property (Yes or NO) Both inherited purchased		No	-	-	-
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	2000, 2005, 2006	2005, 2006	-	-	-
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	5612982.00	1525685.00	-	-	-
	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	No	, NO	-	-	-
	Approximate Current market value	7500000.00	2200000.00	-	-	-
	Non-Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey Number(s)	Kapuluppapada 341/6	Nellore	-	-	-
(ii)	Area (Total measurement in acres)	11322 Sq.ft	4000	-	-	-
N	whether inherited property (Yes or NO)	No	No	-	-	-

SK. MAHABUUB SAHEB
B.A.B.L.
ADVOCATE & NOTARY
20/348 MULAPET
NELLORE-3

FOIL 9440460324

NOTARY & ADVOCATE

NOTARY & ADVOCATE

the (con b)

	1			5		
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	2006	2004	-	-	-
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	265730.00	45993.00	-	-	-
	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	No	No	-	-	-
	Approximate Current market value	500000.00	1250000.00	-	-	-
(iii)	Commercial Buildings (including apartments) - Location(s) - Survey number(s)	-	-	-	-	-
	Built up Area (Total measurement in sq.ft.)	-		-	-	-
,	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	- ·	-	-	-	-
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	<u>-</u>	-	-	-	-
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	•	-	-	-	- 1
	Any Investment on the property by way of development, construction etc.	-		-	-	-
	Approximate Current market value		-	-	-	-
(iv)	Residential Buildings (including apartments - Location(s) - Survey Number(s)		-	-	-	-
	Area (Total measurement in sq.ft)	-	-	-	-	-
	Built up Area (Total measurement sq.ft.		-	-	-	-
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	-	-	-	-	-
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property		-	-	-	-
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase		-	-	-	-
	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	-	-	-	-	-
	Approximate Current market value	-	-	-	-	-
(V)	Others (such as interest in property)	-	-	-	-	-
(vi)	Total of Current Market Value of (i) to (v) above	36583378.00	9522100.00	-	NL OF	No
	above			/	CEAL OF	VO

#ell. 9440460324

B.A.,Be

NOTARY & ADVOCATE 96/348 Muleumt. WELLORS SK. MAHABOOB SAHEB

ADVOCATE & NOTARY

NELLORE-3

& GOVT. OF A.P. INDIA

(6) I give herein below the details of liabilities / dues to public financial institutions and government: -

(Note: Please give separate details of name of Bank, institution, entity or individual and amount for each item)

S.	Description	CIG		Depend	Depend	Depend
No	Description	Self	Spouse	ent-1	ent-2	ent-3
(i)	Loan or dues to Bank /Financial Institution Name of Bank or FI Amount outstanding Nature of loan	Syndicate Bank, Iskapalli 355793.00 (unsecured)	HDFC Nellore 262435.00 (unsecured) SBI Nellore 2058204.00 (Mortgage)	3.10	Cité 2	CITE 3
	Loan or dues to any individuals/Entity other than mentioned in (i) above. Name (s) Amount outstanding Nature of loan	12569666.00 (unsecured)	1479675.00 (unsecured)			
	Any other liability	-	-	_	_	
	Grand total of liabilities	12925459.00	3800314.00	_		
(ii)	Government Dues: Dues to department dealing with government accommodation	-	-	-	-	-
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of water	-	- 4	-	_	-
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity	-		-	-	-
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of telephones / mobiles	-	- 14	-	-	-
7.	Dues to departments dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	-	-	-	-	-
	Income Tax Dues	-	-	-	-	_
	Wealth Tax Dues		-	-	-	-
	Service Tax Dues	-	-	-	-	-
	Municipal/Property Tax Dues	-	-	-	-	-
	Sales Tax Dues	-	-	-	_	_
	Any other dues	-	-	-	-	_
	Grand total all Govt. dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

(7) Detail of profession or occupation:

- a. Self Managing Partner, J.R.R.Nirman & Co, Iskapalli.
- b. Spouse Partner, J.R.R.Nirman & Co. Iskapalli

(8) My educational qualification is as under: Enclosed

(Give details of highest School / University education with full form of the certificate / diploma/ degree course)

(Name of the Schools/College/University and the year in which the course was completed).

NOTARY & ADVOCATE

SK. MANABOOB SAHEB
B.A.B.L.

ADVOCATE & NOTARY

20/348 MULAPET

NELLORE-3

(9) Abstract of the details given in (1) to (8) above :

1.	Name of the candidate	Beeda Ravichandra						
2.	Full postal address	Iskapalli (V), Allur (M), SPSR Nellore						
3.	Number and Name of the constituency and state	9, Nellore Local Authorities						
4.	Name of the Political party which set up the candidate (otherwise write 'Independent')	Constituency , A m & had Problem Party						
5.	(a) Number of cases in which conviction order passed (other than those referred to in Form 26)	Not applicable						
	(C) Total number of Pending cases where the court(s) have taken cognizance	aws						
6.	PAN of	Year for which last Income Tax Return filed Total Income Shown						
	(a) Candidate: AHOPB7907N	2009-2010 886836.00						
	(b) Spouse: AHOPB7908D	2009-2010 -2065997.00						
	(c) Dependents : -							
7.	7. Details of Assets and Liabilities in rupees							

		Description	Self	Spouse	Depend	Depend	Depend
					ent-1	ent-2	ent-3
A.		Moveable Asset (Total value)	28583378.00	6072100.00	_	-	-
B.		Immovable Asset					
	(i)	Purchase Price and Development Cost of Immovable Property (Total Value)	5778712.00	1985678.00	-	-	-
	(ii)	Approximate Current Market Price of Asset (Total Value)	800000.00	3450000.00	-	-	-
8.		Liabilities		ALC:			
		(i) Government dues (Total)	Nil	Nil	-	_	_
		(ii) Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	12925459.00	3800314.00	-	-	-
9.	Highest educational qualification: Enclosed						
	(0	(Give details of School/ University education with full from of the certificate / diploma / degree course) (Name of the School /College / University and the year in which the course was completed.)					

Verification

I, the dependent, above named, do hereby verify and declared that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:

(a) there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other that those mentioned in items 3 and 4 above;

(b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 above.

Verified at

Nellore

this the

3rd

day of

March

2011

DEPONENT

M. MARABOOB SAHED

NOTARY & ADVOCATE

SK MAHABUTE SAHER
SK MAHABUTE SAHER
SA MAHABUTE SAHER
ADVOCAPHANGTARY
NOTABLE MULAPET
NELLORE 3